

GS1 Company Prefix Certificate

Issued and Registered to:

Advantus Corp.

"Company"

GS1 Company Prefix: 0097099

For use in creating GS1 Identification Numbers

Global Trade Item Number® (GTIN®) Serial Shipping Container Code (SSCC) Global Location Number (GLN) Global Document Type Identifier (GDTI) Global Service Relation Number (GSRN) Global Individual Asset Identifier (GIAI) Original Issue Date: 7/16/1989

Global Returnable Asset Identifier (GRAI) Global Identification Number for Consignment (GINC) Global Shipment Identification Number (GSIN)

U.P.C. Company Prefix: 097099

For use when creating U.P.C. barcodes

Legal Entity Global Location Number (GLN): 0091141000004

Account Number: 01092968

Bob Carpenter President and CEO, GS1 US

The GS1 Company Prefix and the corresponding U.P.C. Company Prefix ("the Prefixes") are licensed for the sole and exclusive use of the licensee and are restricted to the member to whom they are licensed. Only one company may use the Prefixes. Any other use of the Prefixes is prohibited, including but not limited to renting, leasing or subdividing all or portion of the Prefixes. Upon the sale of a company, division, or product line, Licensee shall forward a letter signed by both parties to the transaction or a copy of the legal agreement to evidence that the Prefixes were part of such sale before GS1 US may, in its sole discretion, change its official registration for any Prefixes involved in the sale.

GS1 US

Princeton Pike Corporate Center 1009 Lenox Drive, Suite 202 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 USA T +1 937.435.3870 E info@gs1us.org www.gs1us.org



License of GS1 Company Prefix © 2016, GS1 US, Inc., Lawrenceville, NJ, All rights reserved.

Accepting the GS1 Company Prefix and the corresponding U.P.C. Company Prefix (hereafter "the Prefixes") and associated documentation accompanying this license agreement constitutes acceptance and full agreement to the terms and provisions of this license agreement and your agreement to be bound by said provisions.

License:

The Prefixes are the property of GS1 US and are to be used in accordance with the GS1 US rules and quidelines to identify trade items, locations, assets, logistics units, and service relations owned or controlled by You ("Licensee"). You may not use or modify the Prefixes other than as provided in this License Agreement. The Prefixes are to be used only by Licensee and only in accordance with GS1 US rules and guidelines. The Prefixes may not be sold, leased, sublicensed, or subdivided for use by others. Special rules apply if Licensee desires to transfer the Prefixes in the event of a company sale or merger. Please contact GS1 US for details. Nothing herein shall modify your rights to the Basic Membership Benefits that you obtained at the time you received your company prefix.

Warranty Disclaimer:

GS1 US MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND GS1 US SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. GS1 US does not guarantee that the Prefixes will meet "all requirements" of Licensee's business. GS1 US shall not be responsible for any damages, consequential or otherwise, that may be suffered by Licensee or its employees or agents.

Transfer:

This Licensing Agreement, the rights, duties and obligations in this license, or the software and its documentation may only be assigned or transferred by Licensee with the express written consent of GS1 US.

Damages:

Licensee acknowledges that misuse of the Prefixes will give rise to irreparable and inadeguately compensable damage to GS1 US. Accordingly, GS1 US may seek and obtain injunctive relief against Licensee's breach or threatened breach of this License, in addition to any other legal remedies, such as suit for copyright infringement, which may be available. Licensee acknowledges and agrees that the covenants contained herein are necessary for the protection of GS1 US's legitimate business interests and are reasonable in scope and content.

Governing Law and Venue:

This Agreement will be governed by the laws of the State of New Jersey. Any legal actions, suits or claims arising out of or in any way relating to the interpretation, construction, enforcement, or breach of this Agreement may be instituted only in a state or federal court sitting in the County of Mercer in the State of New Jersey, U.S.A. The parties hereby consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of such courts and waive any objections to such venue and to personal jurisdiction.

Due Authority: Binding Agreement:

Licensee represents and warrants to GS1 US that: (i) it has full power and authority to enter into this Agreement and to perform its respective obligations herein: and, (ii) this Agreement represents a valid and legally binding obligation of Licensee and is enforceable against Licensee in accordance with its terms.

GS1 US, Customer Service Team, 7887 Washington Village Drive, Suite 300, Dayton, OH 45459, T +1 866.648.0507, F+1 937.435.7317, E DMaintenance@gs1us.org, W www.gs1us.org

Required Notification of Change

If any of the following changes occur, you must promptly contact the GS1 US Customer Service Team:

Company name change

- Change in Key Contact, Chief Executive
- Change of address, phone or fax
- Change in company ownership through merger, acquisition or otherwise